
West Lafayette Public Library Board of Trustees

Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, October 09, 2024 - 6:30 PM

208 West Columbia Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906 - Staff Meeting Room 225

Video conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774

Phone: (309) 205-3325 - Meeting ID: 817 7130 0774

1. Quorum

2. Board minutes

3. Treasurer’s report and claims

a. 2025 Budget Adoption

4. President’s report

a. New Member, WLPL Board of Trustees

5. Library Report

6. Old business

a. Caretaker’s Cottage 2024 Report

7. New business

a. Speaker’s Agreement

8. Topics for future action and discussion

9. Comments from the public

10. Adjourn

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774


























WLPL Budget Form 1 - ADVERTISED BUDGET FOR BOARD
For the Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2025
West Lafayette Public Library, Tippecanoe County

 Maximum Budget 
2025 Advertised 2024 Budget

GENERAL (Operating Fund)  Advertised Detail  Advertised Total  %of Total  End of Year Estimate  Adopted Details  Adopted 

1.  Personal Services
Salaries and Wages ($ 662,000.00)  47.1% ($ 729,000.00)  

1.11 Library Director ($ 94,000.00)       ($ 91,999.96)       ($ 92,000.00)    
1.12 Full-time Employees ($ 280,000.00)     ($ 280,379.00)     ($ 356,000.00)  
NEW Overtime ($ 3,000.00)         ($ -  )                  NEW 
1.16 Part-time Employees ($ 285,000.00)     ($ 247,872.82)     ($ 281,000.00)  

Employee Benefits ($ 166,500.00)  11.84% ($ 225,756.00)  
1.2 Short-term Disability ($ 2,500.00)         ($ 2,345.53)         ($ 2,380.00)      
1.21 FICA & Medicare ($ 50,000.00)       ($ 47,137.64)       ($ 56,000.00)    
1.22 Unemployment Compensation($ 2,000.00)         ($ 1,798.94)         ($ 1,500.00)      
1.23 Employer's Contribution - PERF($ 42,000.00)       ($ 42,492.00)       ($ 82,000.00)    
1.24 Employer's Contribution - Group Ins($ 70,000.00)       ($ 63,827.56)       ($ 83,876.00)    

Total Personal Services ($ 828,500.00)     ($ 828,500.00)  58.9% ($ 777,853.45)     ($ 954,756.00)  ($ 954,756.00)  

2.  Supplies
Office Supplies ($ 16,000.00)    1.14% ($ 15,000.00)    

2.1 Office Supplies ($ 16,000.00)       ($ 13,742.00)       ($ 15,000.00)    
Program Supplies ($ 13,500.00)    0.96% ($ 5,178.00)         ($ 7,000.00)      

2.11 Program Supplies ($ 13,500.00)       ($ 7,000.00)      
Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies ($ 7,000.00)      0.50% ($ 6,240.00)      

2.21 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies ($ 7,000.00)         ($ 6,378.00)         ($ 6,240.00)      
Total Supplies ($ 36,500.00)       ($ 36,500.00)    2.60% ($ 25,298.00)       ($ 28,240.00)    ($ 28,240.00)    

3.  Other Services and Charges
Professional Services ($ 64,000.00)    4.55% ($ 41,500.00)    

3.13 Legal Services ($ 7,000.00)         ($ -  )                 ($ 3,000.00)      
3.14 Other Professional Services ($ 27,000.00)       ($ 21,712.00)       ($ 15,000.00)    

3.145 Databases ($ 20,000.00)       ($ 35,024.00)       ($ 20,000.00)    
3.146 Ebooks ($ 10,000.00)       ($ 5,000.00)         ($ 3,500.00)      

Communication and Transportation ($ 46,000.00)    3.27% ($ 42,650.00)    
3.21 Telephone & Internet ($ 37,000.00)       ($ 35,724.34)       ($ 35,000.00)    
3.22 Postage ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 1,831.14)         ($ 1,150.00)      
3.23 Traveling Expenses ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 1,522.00)         ($ 1,500.00)      
3.24 Professional Meetings ($ 5,000.00)         ($ 2,464.00)         ($ 5,000.00)      

Program Costs ($ 9,500.00)      0.68% ($ 2,116.00)         ($ 10,000.00)    
3.26 Program Costs ($ 9,500.00)         ($ 10,000.00)    

Printing and Advertising ($ 1,000.00)      0.07% ($ 1,000.00)      
3.31 Advertising and Publication of Notices ($ 1,000.00)         ($ 296.10)            ($ 1,000.00)      

Insurance ($ 30,100.00)    0.00% ($ 30,100.00)    
3.41 Official Bonds ($ 100.00)            ($ -  )                 ($ 100.00)         
3.42 Property and Liability ($ 30,000.00)       ($ 24,214.00)       ($ 30,000.00)    

Utility Services ($ 135,000.00)  9.60% ($ 123,320.00)  
3.51 Gas ($ 5,000.00)         ($ 3,412.00)         ($ 5,000.00)      
3.52 Electricity ($ 120,000.00)     ($ 114,980.00)     ($ 110,000.00)  
3.54 Water and Waste Disposal Services ($ 10,000.00)       ($ 9,106.00)         ($ 8,320.00)      

Repairs and Maintenance ($ 96,250.00)    6.84% ($ 94,000.00)    
3.61 Building ($ 70,000.00)       ($ 67,004.00)       ($ 68,000.00)    
3.62 Fire Alarm ($ 1,250.00)         ($ 1,188.00)         ($ 1,000.00)      
3.63 Garage ($ 25,000.00)       ($ 21,044.00)       ($ 25,000.00)    

Rentals ($ 4,500.00)      0.32% ($ 4,100.00)      
3.72 Copier/Rental Equipment ($ 4,500.00)         ($ 3,738.00)         ($ 4,100.00)      

Other Services and Charges ($ 58,100.00)    4.13% ($ 70,498.00)    
3.9 Debt Service/Leasing/Other ($ 100.00)            ($ 100.00)            ($ 100.00)         
3.91 Dues and Memberships ($ 22,000.00)       ($ 20,512.00)       ($ 15,000.00)    
3.92 Transfer to LIRF ($ 36,000.00)       ($ -  )                 ($ 55,398.00)    

Total Other Services and Charges ($ 444,450.00)     ($ 444,450.00)  31.61% ($ 421,583.58)     ($ 417,168.00)  ($ 417,168.00)  

4.  Capital Outlays
Other Capital Outlays ($ 5,000.00)      0.36% ($ 5,000.00)         ($ -  )               

4.3 Equipment ($ 5,000.00)         ($ -  )                 ($ -  )               
Machinery, Equipment and Vehicles ($ 10,000.00)    0.71% ($ 10,000.00)       ($ 10,000.00)    

4.4 Computers ($ 10,000.00)       ($ 360.00)            ($ 10,000.00)    
Books and Other Media ($ 81,750.00)    5.81% ($ 81,835.00)    

4.5 Books ($ 66,000.00)       ($ 40,318.00)       ($ 66,000.00)    
4.5 Periodicals and Newspapers ($ 4,500.00)         ($ 952.00)            ($ 4,835.00)      
4.74      DVD ($ 7,500.00)         ($ 3,522.00)         ($ 8,500.00)      
4.75      Audiobooks ($ 1,250.00)         ($ 1,250.00)         ($ 2,500.00)      
4.76 Other Nonprint ($ 2,500.00)         ($ 2,500.00)         

Total Capital Outlays ($ 96,750.00)       ($ 96,750.00)    6.88% ($ 63,902.00)       ($ 91,835.00)    ($ 91,835.00)    

5. Debt Service
Debt Service ($ -  )               0.00% ($ -  )               

Debt Service ($ -  )                  ($ -  )                 ($ -  )               
Total Debt Service ($ -  )                  ($ -  )               0.00% ($ -  )                 ($ -  )               ($ -  )               

GENERAL BUDGET TOTAL ($ 1,406,200.00) ($ 1,288,637.03)  ($ 1,491,999.00)







Appropriation Report for 100 Operating

West Lafayette Public Library

Report Date: From 09/01/24 To 09/30/24

Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent

 

1.  Personal Services

1.11 Library Director $92,000.00 $0.00 $92,000.00 $67,230.74$7,076.92 $24,769.26 26.9

1.12 Full-time Employees $356,000.00 $0.00 $356,000.00 $201,247.06$20,282.52 $154,752.94 43.5

1.16 Part-time Employees $281,000.00 $0.00 $281,000.00 $184,287.39$18,943.72 $96,712.61 34.4

1.2 Employer's Contribution Short-term Disability $2,380.00 $0.00 $2,380.00 $4,258.35$480.24 ($1,878.35) -78.9

1.21 Employer’s Share-FICA & Medicare $56,000.00 $0.00 $56,000.00 $34,193.19$3,479.17 $21,806.81 38.9

1.22 Unemployment Compensation $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,066.83$41.21 $433.17 28.9

1.23 Employers Contribution-PERF $82,000.00 $0.00 $82,000.00 $30,462.42$3,064.28 $51,537.58 62.9

1.24 Employer’s Contribution-Gp. Insurance $83,877.00 $0.00 $83,877.00 $48,119.05$5,127.09 $35,757.95 42.6

Subtotal $954,757.00 $954,757.00 $58,495.15 $570,865.03 $383,891.97 40.2

2.  Supplies

2.1 Office Supplies $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $11,036.73$2,050.83 $3,963.27 26.4

2.11 Program Supplies $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $3,712.54$583.89 $3,287.46 47.0

2.21 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00 $5,003.15$458.26 $1,236.85 19.8

Subtotal $28,240.00 $28,240.00 $3,092.98 $19,752.42 $8,487.58 30.1

3.  Other Services and Charge

3.13 Legal Services $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.0

3.14 Other Professional Services/Bank Fees $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $13,879.66$791.99 $1,120.34 7.5

3.145 Databases $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $21,794.15$48.08 ($1,794.15) -9.0

3.146 eBooks $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00$0.00 $1,000.00 28.6

3.21 Telephone and Internet $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $26,059.90$2,834.81 $8,940.10 25.5

3.22 Postage $1,150.00 $0.00 $1,150.00 $1,330.44$168.54 ($180.44) -15.7
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent

 

3.23 Traveling Expense $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $802.60$0.00 $697.40 46.5

3.24 Professional Meetings $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $1,867.70$30.00 $3,132.30 62.6

3.26 Program Costs $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $1,058.61$0.00 $8,941.39 89.4

3.31 Advertising & Public Notices $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $296.10$0.00 $703.90 70.4

3.41 Insurance:  Official Bonds $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00$0.00 $100.00 100.0

3.42 Other Insurance:  Property and Liability $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $18,074.66$1,989.00 $11,925.34 39.8

3.51 Gas service $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $1,865.23$53.96 $3,134.77 62.7

3.52 Electricity $110,000.00 $0.00 $110,000.00 $90,488.77$10,704.07 $19,511.23 17.7

3.54 Water and Waste Disposal Services $8,320.00 $0.00 $8,320.00 $6,926.81$365.45 $1,393.19 16.7

3.61 Repair & Maintenance Building $68,000.00 $0.00 $68,000.00 $56,795.72$2,830.03 $11,204.28 16.5

3.62 Fire Alarm $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $594.00$0.00 $406.00 40.6

3.63 Repair & Maintenance Garage $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $13,002.97$0.00 $11,997.03 48.0

3.72 Copier/Rental Equipment $4,100.00 $0.00 $4,100.00 $2,749.76$194.52 $1,350.24 32.9

3.9 Debt service/Leasing/Other $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00$0.00 $100.00 100.0

3.91 Dues and Membership $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $17,633.82$7,252.20 ($2,633.82) -17.6

3.94 Transfer to LIRF $55,398.00 $0.00 $55,398.00 $0.00$0.00 $55,398.00 100.0

Subtotal $417,168.00 $417,168.00 $27,262.65 $277,720.90 $139,447.10 33.4

4.  Capital Outlays

4.4 Computers $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $491.20$160.49 $9,508.80 95.1

4.5 Books $66,000.00 $0.00 $66,000.00 $32,572.87$4,293.87 $33,427.13 50.6

4.6 Periodicals and Newspapers $4,835.00 $0.00 $4,835.00 $853.75$80.00 $3,981.25 82.3

4.74 DVD $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $3,400.63$350.51 $5,099.37 60.0

4.75 Audiobooks $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $1,239.76$30.94 $1,260.24 50.4

4.76 Grant Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.39$0.00 ($12.39) #Div/0!

Subtotal $91,835.00 $91,835.00 $4,915.81 $38,570.60 $53,264.40 58.0
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent

 

$1,492,000.00Grand Total $0.00 $1,492,000.00 $93,766.59 $906,908.95 $585,091.05

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 01/01/98.

39.2
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Financial Report
West Lafayette Public Library

Report Dates = 09/01/24 to 09/30/24

Fund 
Start of 

year

Disbursements 

this month

Disbursements 

YTD

Receipts 

 this month

Receipts 

YTD Balance

1. General

100 Operating $89,337.24 $93,766.59 $906,908.95 $31,205.24 $813,218.97 ($4,352.74)

105 LIRF $4,736.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,736.71

110 Petty Cash $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

190 Transfer Fund $0.00 $0.00 $502,540.49 $0.00 $502,540.49 $0.00

Subtotal $94,148.95 $93,766.59 $1,409,449.44 $31,205.24 $1,315,759.46 $458.97

2.  Special Revenue

200 Gift & Memorial  Fund $165,663.13 $2,509.93 $30,679.44 $1,884.28 $33,187.89 $168,171.58

202 Rainy Day $50,260.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,260.25

203 Levy Excess $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

226 Community Foundation $26,123.87 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($200.49) $25,923.38

227 Anna Akley Gift Fund $69,772.02 $0.00 $3,506.08 $0.00 $5,000.00 $71,265.94

Subtotal $311,819.27 $2,509.93 $34,185.52 $1,884.28 $37,987.40 $315,621.15

3. Debt Service

302 BONY Operatiing and Reserve 
AKA Debt Service Fund

$136,736.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,205.78 $12,633.36 $149,370.23

303 Debt Service Fund (formerly 

Bond Fund)

$201,282.63 $0.00 $449,700.00 $0.00 $356,353.96 $107,936.59

305 2020 Audit Overage Amount 
Account

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal $338,019.50 $0.00 $449,700.00 $1,205.78 $368,987.32 $257,306.82

4.  Capital Projects

401 2019 Construction Fund $202,739.57 $11,669.74 $116,577.49 $0.00 $600.00 $86,762.08

402 2020 Construction Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

403 BONY Sinking Fund $63.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.00

404 BONY 2020 Bond Issue Expense 
Fund

$160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $160,000.00

422 State Technology Grant Fund $2,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,295.00

Subtotal $365,097.57 $11,669.74 $116,577.49 $0.00 $600.00 $249,120.08

5. Clearing

800 PLAC $867.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $867.19

803 Federal Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

804 FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

805 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

806 State Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

807 County Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

808 PERF $0.00 $820.78 $8,159.48 $820.78 $8,159.48 $0.00

809 FSA Health $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

810 Healthcare $0.00 $824.00 $8,015.28 $824.00 $8,015.28 $0.00

Subtotal $867.19 $1,644.78 $16,174.76 $1,644.78 $16,174.76 $867.19

$1,109,952.48Grand Total $109,591.04 $2,026,087.21 $35,940.08 $1,739,508.94 $823,374.21

$823,374.21Total all banks =

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Page 1 of 1Printed On

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 01/01/98.



 Bank Balances

West Lafayette Public Library

9/30/2024Report as of:

Bank

1 First Merchants/Lafayette B 
& T (7920/7939)

$255,915.29

2 Chase Bank $108,085.94

3 Bank of NY Mellon 
(OR)/2020 OR 550512

$80,906.96

4 Bank of NY Mellon (SF)/2020 
SF 550511

$322.76

5 Community Foundation $16,239.38

6 Petty Cash (in the Library) $75.00

7 Chase Bank Savings Account $1,014.91

8 First Merchants Construction 
Account

$160,156.95

9 Bank of NY Mellon 2019 
Paying Agency/342634

$0.00

11 Bank of NY Mellon 2020 
Construct Fund/476345

$200,657.02

$823,374.21Total all banks =

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.
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Receipts: Jan Feb March April May June July August Sept Oct Nov Dec End of Year
Property Tax $131,461.31 $334,006.98 $465,468.29
Circuit Breaker TC
Property Tax Shortfall
Auto Excise, CVET, FIT $14,987.44 $14,987.44
LIT $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $19,510.00 $175,590.00
Addtl LIT $40,580.00 $40,580.00
Misc Revenues** $5,418.67 $32,626.43 $6,557.77 $8,714.61 $32,861.47 $4,095.52 $4,244.68 $7,434.10 $10,095.24 $112,048.49
Grants/Gifts $2,457.75 $487.00 $1,600.00 $4,544.75
Total Receipts $24,928.67 $54,594.18 $26,067.77 $28,224.61 $224,899.78 $372,599.94 $23,754.68 $26,944.10 $31,205.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $813,218.97

Disbursements:
Personnel Services $66,882.80 $64,985.24 $59,954.06 $64,038.63 $74,484.98 $59,753.84 $62,210.46 $60,059.87 $58,495.15 $570,865.03
Supplies $958.12 $2,957.27 $1,929.76 $1,657.16 $1,456.50 $3,456.20 $1,579.33 $2,665.10 $3,092.98 $19,752.42
Other Services and Charges $31,195.95 $35,884.87 $40,735.66 $27,075.25 $23,930.54 $26,781.03 $22,717.71 $42,137.24 $27,262.65 $277,720.90
Capital Outlays $139.28 $2,036.41 $7,460.94 $2,566.33 $4,446.64 $6,632.63 $5,125.22 $5,247.34 $4,915.81 $38,570.60
Fund Transfers
Total Disbursements $99,176.15 $105,863.79 $110,080.42 $95,337.37 $104,318.66 $96,623.70 $91,632.72 $110,109.55 $93,766.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $906,908.95

Net Cash Flow -$74,247.48 -$51,269.61 -$84,012.65 -$67,112.76 $120,581.12 $275,976.24 -$67,878.04 -$83,165.45 -$62,561.35
Beginning Cash $89,337.24 $15,089.76 -$36,179.85 -$120,192.50 -$187,305.26 -$66,724.14 $209,252.10 $141,374.06 $58,208.61

Estimated Ending Cash $15,089.76 -$36,179.85 -$120,192.50 -$187,305.26 -$66,724.14 $209,252.10 $141,374.06 $58,208.61 -$4,352.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

*Misc Revenues YR TOTAL
Fines $96.00 $172.00 $181.00 $339.99 $429.74 $270.50 $307.95 $640.20 $253.00 $2,690.38
Copies $446.14 $372.20 $213.00 $635.37 $234.87 $426.29 $291.18 $467.99 $386.55 $3,473.59
Proctoring $125.00 $125.00 $75.00 $325.00
Sale of Library Bags $15.00 $36.00 $9.00 $15.00 $6.00 $9.00 $9.00 $27.00 $6.00 $132.00
Interest $13.68 $8.72 $7.35 $4.26 $6.94 $12.27 $10.78 $8.73 $6.38 $79.11
Parking $4,388.40 $5,218.60 $4,997.02 $6,880.12 $4,753.76 $3,243.82 $3,363.22 $6,143.83 $9,354.50 $48,343.27
Community Foundation $11,202.00 $11,202.00
WLPL Foundation $15,377.51 $27,056.66 $42,434.17
Record Store Day $0.00
Book Cellar $0.00
Artist Commissions $331.50 $87.00 $418.50
Refunds to us/Voided Checks $167.30 $25.00 $75.66 $125.00 $107.95 $59.00 $559.91
Miscellaneous $78.00 $179.00 $813.50 $572.50 $245.00 $6.00 $4.00 $8.00 $59.00 $1,965.00
Donations $214.15 $35.40 $5.40 $104.71 $3.50 $2.64 $25.60 $4.35 $29.81 $425.56

$5,418.67 $32,626.43 $6,557.77 $8,714.61 $32,861.47 $4,095.52 $4,244.68 $7,434.10 $10,095.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112,048.49

RAINY DAY
     Start of Year Balance $50,260.25
Receipts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disbursements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
End-of-Month Total $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25

GIFT AND MEMORIAL
     Start of Year Balance $165,663.13 2024 TOTAL
Receipts $1,216.85 $3,011.80 $12,792.10 $1,897.96 $5,295.68 $2,130.50 $3,195.00 $1,763.72 $1,884.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,187.89
Disbursements $5,429.15 $6,263.74 $3,077.68 $2,968.40 $1,754.80 $4,905.31 $2,448.78 $1,321.65 $2,509.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,679.44
End-of-Month Total $161,450.83 $158,198.89 $167,913.31 $166,842.87 $170,383.75 $167,608.94 $168,355.16 $168,797.23 $168,171.58 $168,171.58 $168,171.58 $168,171.58

Foundation: Foundation:
$11,212.96 FOR COTTAGE $3406.27 FOR COTTAGE

West Lafayette Public Library
Monthly Balanced Cash Flow - Operating Budget 2024















West Lafayette Public Library
208 West Columbia Street | West Lafayette, IN 47906 |
765.742.2261

Speaking Agreement

This is an agreement with the West Lafayette Public Library for presenting, speaking, or
facilitating Library programs and events as detailed below.

Presenter/Business Name: ______________________________________________________

Contact Phone: _____________________ Contact Email: ____________________________

Mailing Address: ______________________________________________________________

Library Contact: _________________________ Library Email: _______________________

The Library agrees to pay a speaker’s fee for services rendered. Checks will be presented on
the day of presentation or will be mailed within 30 days, .

If cancellation or postponement is unavoidable by either the Speaker or the Library, the
canceling party will verify in writing and rebook if a suitable alternative date can be found. In the
event of a program cancellation, the Library is not responsible for the Speaker’s fee or
expenses. All speakers and presenters must follow the West Lafayette Public Library Program
Proposal Guidelines, available at www.wlaf.lib.in.us/propose-a-program.

Program Title: ________________________________________________________________

Program Description : __________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________

Presentation Fee: _____________________________________________________________

Program Date(s): ________________________ Program Time: ______________________

Additional Information: _________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________

Presenter Signature: __________________________________ Date: __________________

Library Director Signature: ______________________________ Date: __________________

http://www.wlaf.lib.in.us/propose-a-program



